

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5140 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

K. SRINIVASA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani K. Ghadge, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant is permitted to confirm service upon  
respondent No.2 through the Advocate, if any, who has filed  
appearance for rest of the respondents, since they all are  
from the same department and this being a service matter,  
notice can be served through anyone of them.

Appellant is also permitted to confirm service  
through the standing counsel or central agency. Process fee  
and spare copies are to be filed on or before 10.2.2012.

If filed within time, issue notice.

List again on 30.3.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR