

ITEM NO.101  
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5140/2011

K. SRINIVASA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 2568/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2014 These matters called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.  
(CA No.5140/2011)

(CA No.2568/2012) Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Kalkal,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, post after Dussehra Holidays.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER